
Welcome to  
Stonehaven Fetteresso  

 

    Life of Worship • Life of Love • Life of Service 

6th & 13th October 2019

Contact Us 
Bath Street 
Stonehaven  
AB39 2DH 

01569 767689 

office@fetteresso.org 

Stonehaven Fetteresso Church 

www.fetteresso.org 

Youth Worker:  
 Matt Sinar: matt@fetteresso.org 
Church Officer:   
 6th James Dickinson 
 13th Andrew Boggon 
Safeguarding Coordinators: 
 Janice Boggon  07711583317 
 Gloria Potter  01569 740352 
Church Administrator 
 Ailsa Conkey 
 Office Hours: 
 Closed until 16th October 

Sunday Evening Services 
Will take place at 6.30pm. Come and 
hear the new series on The Psalms. 

Advent Retreat 2019  
This year’s retreat will  take place on 
Friday, 29th November from 8pm to 
10pm and on Saturday, 30th November 
from 9.30am to 4pm.  You can come 
and go over the two sessions.   

For more information please speak to 
Sarah Dickenson or Lorraine Stewart. 

Flower Rota 

13th Oct Peter and Jean Webster 

20th Oct Ian and Liz Gillis 

Coffee  Rota  

13th Oct Jane Gourley 

20th Oct Dick and Susan Jenkins 

Scripture Reading 

13th Oct Terry Wilson 

20th Oct Andrew Boggon 

Church Officer 

13th Oct Andrew Boggon 

20th Oct Clive Knight 

Rota Schedules  

Sunday 6th October 

 Church Service 10.45am 

 Church Service 6.30pm 

Monday 7th October 

 Under 3’s  10.00am 

 Weekly Prayer  10.00am 

 Impact  7.30pm 

Tuesday 8th October 

 Under 3’s  10.00am 

 Paint & Pray  10.00am 

 The Guild 2.30pm 

Wednesday 9th October 

 Heart for Art 1.30pm 

 Ignite  7.00pm 

Thursday 10th October 

 Small Blessings  10.15am 

 Choir Rehearsal 7pm 

Friday 11th October 

 Under 3’s  10.00am 

Sunday 13th October 

 Church Service 10.45am 

 Church Service 6.30pm 

Monday 14th October 

 Weekly Prayer  10.00am 

Tuesday 15th October 

 Focus 2.00pm   

Thursday 17th October 

 Choir Rehearsal 7pm 

Sunday 20th October 

 Church Service 10.45am 

 Church Service 6.30pm 

Scottish Charity Number SC011191 

Women’s Ministry 
Women’s Ministry event coming soon, 
save the date Saturday 2nd November. 
More information to follow. 

Flowers were provided by 
Robbie & Betty Robertson on 6th October  

Peter & Jean Webster on 13th October  

Life and Work 
The October issue of Life and Work is now 
available for uplift from the vestibule. 

If you would like to renew your 
subscription for next year or you would 
like to subscribe to this magazine please 
contact Ailsa in the office after 15th Oct. 

The Church Office will be closed from  

Friday 4th October to  
Tuesday 15th October (inc) 

The Guild 
The next meeting of the Guild is to 
Clashfarquhar House on Tuesday 8th 
October  at 2.30pm.  Everyone welcome -
singers and non-singers alike! 

 

Weekly prayer meeting 
The prayer meeting will be on holiday 

on Monday 14th and 21st October 


